The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1756731
1

For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
ORDER INFORMATION
3
2801234fc
LTC2801/LTC2802/
LTC2803/LTC2804
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifi cations which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C, VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V, VL = 1.8V to 5.5V, Normal Mode. Typical values are
given for VCC = VL = 3.3V and TA = 25°C, unless otherwise noted.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Power Supplies
ICC VCC Supply Current Outputs Unloaded
 Normal Mode (Note 3)
 Receivers Active Mode
 Shutdown Mode
l
l
2.3
1
1
10
10
mA
μA
μA
IL VL Supply Current Outputs Unloaded
 Normal Mode (LTC2801, LTC2802)
 Normal Mode (LTC2803, LTC2804)
 Receivers Active Mode
 Shutdown Mode
l
l